### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.	04/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEGATRON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5F., No. 76, Ligong St., Beitou District	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	te/Country: TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	112	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pa	tent Number:	7043741

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023718976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. RABIN

Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPC 104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=IPC 104 Assignment to Pegatron#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7043

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0122

Attorney	Reference	IPC 104	
,v.,v,	11010101100	11 0 107	

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS ASUSTek COMPUTER INC. of No. 150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has obtained the U.S. patent rights to a certain invention relating to <u>Dual-gate transistor and pixel structure using the same</u>, claimed in United States Patent No. 7,043,741, which issued on May 9, 2006.

AND WHEREAS PEGATRON CORPORATION of 5F., No. 76, LIGONG ST., BEITOU DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY 112, TAIWAN (R.O.C), hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. patent; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said U.S. patent, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said U.S. patent, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

EXECUTED, this 1st day of April, >010 , 2010.
ASSIGNOR:
Signature:
Name: Chung-Jen HONG
General Counsel of ASUSTek COMPUTER INC. Title of Signer and Name of Assignor

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 04/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0123